
‭MHS MUSIC VISITS THE HOUSE OF THE MOUSE!‬

‭2026 WALT DISNEY WORLD ORLANDO SPRING TRIP ITINERARY: March 19th-23rd‬
‭Disney’s All-Star Music Resort‬

‭1801 West Buena Vista Drive, Lake Buena Vista, Florida 32830‬
‭(407) 939-6000‬

‭Thursday, March 19th (TRAVEL DAY):‬

‭2:00 am‬ ‭Arrive at Murphysboro High School,‬‭50 Blackwood Dr., Murphysboro, IL‬
‭62966‬‭. Load all equipment on the bus.  *1 suitcase and 1 carry-on‬
‭bag per student.‬

‭2:10 am‬ ‭Concert Band runs all music, then Jazz Band. Choir meets Mrs. White‬
‭(non APA).‬

‭2:30 am‬ ‭Load the bus!‬
‭3:00 am‬ ‭Depart for Orlando-‬‭Disney’s All-Star Music Resort‬‭, 1801 West Buena‬

‭Vista Drive, Lake Buena Vista, Florida 32830‬‭.‬
‭5:30 am‬ ‭Restroom break.‬‭(Tennessee Welcome Center, Clarksville TN)‬
‭6:15 am‬ ‭Depart.‬‭(We will switch to Eastern Standard Time)‬
‭11:00 am‬‭(EST)‬‭Lunch Break-‬‭Ext. 333 (GA 52 Walnut Ave., Dalton)‬‭.‬
‭12:00 pm‬ ‭Depart.‬
‭1:00 pm‬ ‭Bus Driver change (Location TBD). Restroom break.‬
‭1:45 pm‬ ‭Depart.‬
‭5:50 pm‬ ‭Dinner Break-‬‭Valdosta, GA, Exit 18.‬
‭6:50 pm‬ ‭Load bus, depart.‬
‭10:45 pm‬ ‭Arrive at‬‭Disney’s All-Star Music Resort‬‭, 1801 West Buena‬

‭Vista Drive, Lake Buena Vista, Florida 32830‬‭.‬
‭11:30 pm‬ ‭Lights out! (Tape will be placed on your door)‬

‭Friday, March 20th (Magic Kingdom Day):‬

‭7:00 am‬ ‭Everybody up! Breakfast (at the hotel), get dressed.‬
‭8:00 am‬ ‭Board shuttles to the Magic Kingdom.‬
‭8:30 am‬ ‭Arrive at the Magic Kingdom, here for the rest of the day!‬
‭12:00 pm‬ ‭Student Check-in One with Chaperones, take this time to eat lunch.‬
‭3:30 pm‬ ‭Student Check-in Two with Chaperones.‬
‭6:00 pm‬ ‭Make sure to eat dinner during this time.‬
‭9:00 pm‬ ‭Meet at the designated area for Fireworks. Possible Group Photo!‬
‭9:30 pm‬ ‭Fireworks.‬
‭10:00 pm‬ ‭Head to entrance as a group. Take shuttles back to our hotel.‬
‭11:00 pm‬ ‭Arrive at our hotel, go to rooms, lights out! (Tape will be placed on‬

‭your door)‬



‭Saturday, March 21st (FESTIVAL DISNEY DAY & HOLLYWOOD STUDIOS):‬

‭5:15 am‬ ‭Everybody up NOW (BAND)! Eat breakfast.‬
‭*Make sure you have your Concert Black.*‬

‭*CHOIR, *8:00 AM Wake-up.*‬

‭6:15 am‬ ‭BAND Loads the bus (Our Charters), departs for Disney’s Contemporary‬
‭Resort.‬

‭6:40 am‬ ‭BAND Arrives at Disney’s Contemporary Resort,‬‭4600 N World Dr, Lake‬
‭Buena Vista, FL 32830‬‭.‬

‭7:00 am‬ ‭Jazz Band Warm-up.‬
‭7:25 am‬ ‭Jazz Band Performance.‬
‭7:50 am‬ ‭Jazz Band Clinic.‬
‭8:00 am‬ ‭Concert Band Warm-up.‬
‭8:25 am‬ ‭Concert Band Performance.‬
‭8:50 am‬ ‭Concert Band Clinic.‬
‭9:00 am‬ ‭Load bus. (Our Charters)‬
‭9:15 am‬ ‭Depart.‬
‭9:30 am‬ ‭BAND arrives back at‬‭Disney’s All-Star Music Resort‬‭, 1801 West‬

‭Buena Vista Drive, Lake Buena Vista, Florida 32830‬‭. BAND students not‬
‭in choir change into your clothes for the day.‬

‭10:00 am‬ ‭CHOIR loads the bus (Our Charters), departs for Disney’s Saratoga‬
‭Springs Resort. Make sure to have your Choir robes.‬

‭10:20 am‬ ‭CHOIR arrives at Disney’s Saratoga Springs Resort,‬‭1960 Broadway, Lake‬
‭Buena Vista, FL 32830‬‭.‬

‭10:30 am‬ ‭BAND loads Disney’s Shuttles to head to Hollywood Studios. (Eat lunch‬
‭when you get there).‬

‭10:45 am‬ ‭Choir Warm-up.‬
‭11:05 am‬ ‭Choir Performance.‬
‭11:25 am‬ ‭Choir Clinic.‬
‭12:00 pm‬ ‭CHOIR arrives back at‬‭Disney’s All-Star Music Resort‬‭, 1801 West‬

‭Buena Vista Drive, Lake Buena Vista, Florida 32830‬‭. Change for the park.‬
‭12:30 pm‬ ‭CHOIR loads Disney’s Shuttles to head to Hollywood Studios.‬
‭1:00 pm‬ ‭CHOIR arrives at Hollywood Studios, eat lunch when you get there.‬
‭3:00 pm‬ ‭Student Check-in One with Chaperones.‬
‭6:00 pm‬ ‭Student Check-in Two with Chaperones, eat dinner.‬
‭7:15 pm‬ ‭Meet for Awards.‬
‭8:00 pm‬ ‭Awards.‬
‭8:30 pm‬ ‭Awards conclude, head to park entrance. Possible Group Photo!‬
‭9:00 pm‬ ‭Load Disney Shuttles, head back to our hotel.‬
‭9:30 pm‬ ‭Free time to swim, hang out, etc.‬
‭12:00 am‬ ‭Lights out! (Tape will be placed on your door.)‬

‭Sunday, March 22nd (DISNEY SPRINGS & TRAVEL DAY):‬

‭8:30 am‬ ‭Everybody up! Breakfast @ Hotel. Clean rooms and load buses (Our‬
‭Charters).‬

‭9:45 am‬ ‭Depart for Disney Springs,‬‭1486 Buena Vista Dr, Lake Buena Vista, FL‬
‭32830‬‭.‬



‭10:00 am‬ ‭Arrive at Disney Springs, shop and eat!‬
‭12:50 pm‬ ‭Load the buses.‬
‭1:00 pm‬ ‭Depart for‬‭Murphysboro High School 50 Blackwood‬‭Dr, Murphysboro, IL‬

‭62966‬
‭5:30 pm‬ ‭Dinner Break in Valdosta, GA,‬‭Exit 18‬‭.‬
‭6:30 pm‬ ‭Load and depart.‬
‭11:00 pm‬ ‭Driver change, restroom break.‬‭(We will switch to Central Standard Time)‬
‭2:00 am‬‭(MON CST)‬‭Restroom break.‬‭(Tennessee Welcome Center, Clarksville TN)‬
‭2:30 am‬ ‭Load bus, depart.‬
‭5:00 am‬‭(MON CST)‬‭Arrive at Murphysboro, unload, dismiss.‬‭(THANKS FOR A GREAT TRIP!)‬

‭**Monday, March 23rd: YOU ARE EXCUSED FOR THE DAY, PLEASE BE BACK AT‬
‭SCHOOL THE FOLLOWING DAY (TUESDAY, MARCH 24TH).**‬

‭Other Odds and Ends Concerning Our Trip:‬

‭➢‬ ‭Students will be out of school Thursday, March 19th, Friday, March 20th,‬
‭and Monday, March 23rd. Teachers will be emailed ahead of time, and‬
‭students will be allowed to make-up any work that they miss, per MHS‬
‭Handbook.‬‭Students are expected in class Tuesday,‬‭March 24th!‬

‭➢‬ ‭Students will need to wear comfortable shoes when in the parks. You are‬
‭doing a lot of walking, be smart!‬

‭➢‬ ‭Students will need their CONCERT BLACK (SEE PACKING LIST) OR‬
‭CHOIR ROBES.  Ladies in BAND, it is recommended that you wear flats‬
‭with your Concert Black.‬

‭➢‬ ‭Students can start to sign up for Lightning Lane passes 7 days prior to‬
‭our trip! This means Friday, March 13th and/or Saturday, March 14th.‬
‭Download the My Disney Experience App to do this.‬

‭➢‬ ‭***Some places that we will go to may be cashless. You will more than‬
‭likely need a debit card or some form of a gift card for payment.***‬

‭➢‬ ‭Hotel Room assignments are final. No changes. All CE BANDS Code of‬
‭Conduct Rules and MHS Handbook Rules will be enforced.‬‭Be respectful‬
‭and represent MHS to the best of your ability‬‭.‬‭Tape will be placed on‬
‭your door when you are in for lights out each night.‬


